TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XDX LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XDX Inc.	
Street Address:	3176 N. Kennicott Avenue	
City:	Arlington Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2422022	XDX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-5795

Email: lwdemarte@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Luke W. DeMarte

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave., Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017881-9003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke W. DeMarte
Signature:	/luke w demarte/
Date:	06/28/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0617

900080557

Total Attachments: 2

source=C0788605#page1.tif source=C0788605#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0618

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "XDX LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "XDX LLC" TO "XDX INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 1537686

DATE: 01-03-02

2991000 8100V

010676055

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0619**

STATEOGES GELAMARE/OG SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/31/2001 010676055 - 2991000

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

XDX LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company

into

XDX INC., a

Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

XDX LLC. (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, for the purpose of converting into a Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Company's Certificate of Formation was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on January 11, 1999.
 - 2. The name of the Company is YDX LLC.
 - 3. The name of the corporation is XDX Inc.
 - 4. The Company is a limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this

Certificate of Conversion as of the 20 day of December, 2001.

James Eisenberg, Manager

570285.v1

RECORDED: 06/28/2007